-

20 TON HYDRAULIC FLOOR PRESS

- | Parts No. | Description Qty ;

1 "I Ram o

Hex Bolt M8X35 =

Lock Washer @8

Upper Plate -

Crossbeam .

Hex Bolt M16X30

Hex Nut M16 . .

Lock Washer@16

Under Plate

| Pad Plate _

| Préss Platform

| Support Rod

Post . - ... .

Hex Bolt M8X25 .

Hex Nut M8

16, | Support . _

17 Angle Steel Feet
18 | Spreader Weldment:
19 | Hex Bolt MTOX16

20 . | Lock Washer @10
21. - | PumpBase = .
22 |Pump -
'23 | Pressure Guage

N

%W e B

'\‘ .

Q|| A|(w[ROf=

—
o

-],
—

—
Ny

=
w

=N Ip aINia o o|ola(min]ola
o ‘ N

IES

b .
PR - TR, - DENRE
AT TR e, T By

—
o

St T Yot - - .
-
(=]

54 remeCE,
Ev a 3
.f'J

’

"-.i ‘--.‘%ﬁi—’:‘.

IR NN

TR © ANOTEONSAFETY | o
We've done all we can to assure this press offers the utmost in safety, but you have to do you part no |
' amount of warning take the place of your good judgment, so make sure it's the first thing you bring to-
any job. T | . N

3 Béyond that there rafre» Sbme _dbvioi;s tips: -

appropriate ANSI code. .- - . , _ B

-If you detect anything that may indicate imminent structural failure stop using the press immediately
and inspect it thoroughly - - . - -

- -Bolt the press to the floor if it is to be used on bulky or unstable'itams. | ,

‘Do not use press {0 compress spring or any other item that could disengage and cause a potential

-Steel and other materials can shatter, so always use p'rqfécfiVe éyewegar that complies with the

hazard.




